Terms of Participation – Chimney Project Presented by Janet Grey | Houses of Hollywood

Thank you for your interest in participating in this meaningful project. We deeply respect the challenges you have faced in the aftermath of the Eaton Canyon fire, and it is our sincere hope that these photographs will serve as a cherished remembrance of your home and your experience of choosing it and living there.

By joining this project, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms:

1. Ownership & Usage Rights

- All photographs taken as part of this project are the sole property of Janet Grey of Houses of Hollywood.
- Participating homeowners will receive digital files of selected images, but the sale, commercial use, or modification of these photos by participants is strictly prohibited.
- Janet Grey and Houses of Hollywood (in conjunction with TravelDrivers.com) retain full rights to
 use, distribute, display, publish, post and sell the photographs in any format, including but not
 limited to books, exhibitions, online platforms, media outlets, and promotional materials related
 to this project.
- Homeowners are welcome to share their photos privately with friends and family and on personal social media accounts; however, all public use, including social media posts, must include credit to Janet Grey | Houses of Hollywood (Photos by Janet Grey of @housesofhollywood on Instagram for the Eaton Fire Chimney Project).
- Any requests from media outlets to use or publish these images must be referred directly to Janet Grey | Houses of Hollywood.
- If these images are published in a book, participating families will receive one (signed if desired) copy and will be officially acknowledged within the publication. Additional copies will be available at a discounted price, and a portion of proceeds will support relief efforts.

2. Photography Equipment, Image Selection & Delivery

- Photos may be taken using an iPhone, a Lumix, a Canon SLR, or a combination thereof. No guarantees are made regarding which equipment will be used.
- Janet Grey and Houses of Hollywood do not guarantee a specific number of images but will provide a generous selection of the best photos to each participant.
- We cannot guarantee specific file sizes or custom edits. Due to time constraints, extensive or time-consuming requests may not be possible. If you have specific needs, please discuss them with us prior to submitting your agreement to participate.
- Delivery of photos will be completed as soon as possible, but no specific timeline is guaranteed.
 We appreciate your patience as we carefully process and curate the images and endeavor to help as many people as possible while there is still time to do so.

3. Media & Publicity

- Participants may be asked to speak with media outlets in the future about the project. While we encourage participation, this is entirely voluntary.
- If a homeowner is interviewed about their experience and mentions this project, we kindly ask that credit is given to Janet Grey | Houses of Hollywood (tag Janet Grey @housesofhollywood on IG, #eatonfirechimneyproject, #chimneyproject).

4. Consent & Privacy

- Participants (homeowners and renters who have lost homes in the Eaton Canyon Fire) may
 choose to be included in the photos or not when we document their standing chimney and/or
 home remains.
- Participation is entirely voluntary, and homeowners may decline any requested related interviews or media engagement if they wish.
- Personal details shared during this process will be treated with respect and discretion. Your home's address will never be publicized.

5. Printing Discount for Participants

- We are working on securing a print discount for participating families at Samy's Camera or another professional print shop. Details on this will be provided once confirmed.
- We would also like to create a list of all our participants' gofundme pages so feel free to send them to us. We will distribute them as far and wide as possible.

6. Liability & Acknowledgment

- Janet Grey and Houses of Hollywood assume no liability for any risks, physical or emotional, associated with revisiting home sites. Participants join this project at their own risk and discretion.
- Participation in this project does not create any form of legal partnership or obligation beyond the terms outlined above.

7. Agreement to Terms

- Submission of this form indicates agreement to these terms.
- If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms, please reach out before participating.

Final Note

We are honored by each family's involvement in this project and sincerely grateful for the opportunity to help preserve these memories. We care about you and your recovery and hope that these images will serve as meaningful mementos of both your home and your strength and perseverance in the face of adversity. We encourage you to keep in touch and let us know if we can support you further.

With heartfelt appreciation,

Janet Grey

@housesofhollywood on IG housesofhollywood@gmail.com